
674 

Tariff 
[tern No. 

39.07.396 
39.07.396 

40.10.005 

40.14.008 

40.14.069 
48 .01.478 
48.07.036 
48 .07 .161 

48.07.232 
48.16.002 
51.01.099 

51.01.099 

51.04.058 

59.08.009 

59.12.009 
60.04.001} 
60.04.009 
60.06.018 

65.07.009 
68.04.000 

68.04.000 
73.15.361 
73.20.002 

73.20.002 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 262-continued 
APPROVALS-continued 

Goods 

Edwards female incontinence device . . . . . . 
Polypropylene pipe fittings, when declared by an importer for 

use in connecting and redirecting polypropylene pipe used 
for conveying liquids of high temperature and/or of a 
corrosive nature 

Habasit TS-5 and TS-55 belting, when declared by a manufac
turer for use by him only in making spindle tapes 

Rubber sealing element peculiar to use with T. D. Williamson 
plugging machines 

Duradek rubber/polypropylene mineral extrusion screens .. 
Junotex copy paper in rolls . . . . . . 
Terracotta coated manilla . . . . . . 
Mould inhibited Brykrome soap wrapper paper in 60-110 

g/m• 
Whatman Bench Kote reels and sheets . . . . . . 
A.T.I. ster-o-line peel back pouches and tubing . . . . 
Polyurethane elastomeric yarns, 44 decitex or less, when de-

clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery, and 
elasticised fabrics 

Polyurethane elastomeric yarns clear, when declared by a 
manufacturer for use by him only in making foundation 
garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery, and elasticised 
fabrics 

Habasit T-5 and T-6 belting, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him only in the making of transmission and 
conveyor belting 

Polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic fabric, when dec
lared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making 
covers for mattresses, beds, and pillows for hospitals 

Rayon polyamid sleeving, natural, coloured, or varnished .. 
Panels of knitted fabric of New Zealand origin reimported 

after screen printing abroad 
Foam rubber sheeting, lined, when declared by a manufacturer 

for use by him only in making wet suits, snow skiing and 
water skiing suits, exposure suits, and yachtsmen's buoy
ancy aids 

Hat frames, being articles of wire covered with textile fabric 
Jig grinding wheels exceeding 3.175 mm but not exceeding 

25.40 mm in diameter 
Vitrified grinding wheels . . . . . . . . 
Machine knife steel high carbon and high chrome. . . . 
Forged carbon steel pipe fittings to standards BSS.3799 and 

ANSI Bl6.ll, when declared by an importer that they will 
be used only in LPG storage installations 

Screwed steel pipe fittings, as may be approved by the Minister: 
Approved: 

All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to B.S. 
1740 in the following sizes: 

Hex adaptor 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Hex nipple 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Hex plug 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
SQ plug 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Back nut 6.35 mm (t in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) 
Reducing socket 9.525 mm (i in.) X 6.35 mm (tin.) 

to 50.8 mm (2 in.) x 38.1 mm (It in.) 
Hexbush9.525mm(tin.) X 6.35mm(tin.)to50.8mm 

to (2 in.) x 38.1 mm (It in.) 
Hex reducing nipple 9.525 mm (tin.) X 6.35 mm (tin.) 

to 50.8 mm (2 in.) X 38.1 mm (It in.) 
All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to 

American S.A.E. Standard in the following sizes: 
Hydraulic hose fittings and associated adapters, all 

types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores 
Hydraulic tube fittings and associated adapters, all 

types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores 
Hydraulic tube fittings and associated adapters, all I 

types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores 

Rates of Duty 

Normal I Other Pref. 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 
5% 

5% 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 
Free 

Aul Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 

Free 
Free 

Free 
Free 

Aul Free 

Aul Free 

No. 20 

Effective 
Part List ----:-----

II No. I 
Ref. From 

23.6 262 
10.2 262 

262 

10.2 262 

10.2 
10.2 
10.2 

262 
262 
262 
262 

.. 262 
10.2 262 
10.2 262 

10.2 262 

10.8 262 

10.8 262 

10.2 262 
10.2 262 

10.8 262 

10.8 262 
10.2 262 

10.2 262 
10.2 26:2 
.. 262 

262 

262 

1/12/77 
1/1/78 

1/11/77 

1/1/78 

1/11/77 
1/3/78 

1/12/77 
1/11/77 

1/11/77 
1/4/78 
1/1/78 

1/1/78 

1/1/78 

1/3/78 

1/1/78 
1/7/74 

1/4/78 

1/7/74 
1/1/78 

1/2/78 
1/3/78 
1/2/78 

1/1/78 

1/1/78 

To* 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/Sl 

31/3/85 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 
30/9/79 

30/9/83 
31/3/85 
31/3/85 

31/3/85 

30/6/84 

31/3/85 

31/3/85 
31/3/85 

30/6/85 

31/3/85 
30/3/80 

30/6/78 
30/6/84 
30/6/80 

30/6/79 

30/6/79 


