TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 262—continued Approvals—continued

Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part	List	Effective	
		Normal	Other Pref.	II Ref.	No.	From	To*
39.07.396 39.07.396	Edwards female incontinence device Polypropylene pipe fittings, when declared by an importer for use in connecting and redirecting polypropylene pipe used for conveying liquids of high temperature and/or of a	Free Free	Free Free	23.6 10.2	262 262	1/12/77 1/1/78	31/3/85 31/3/85
40.10.005	corrosive nature Habasit TS-5 and TS-55 belting, when declared by a manufac-	Free			262	1/11/77	31/3/81
40.14.008	turer for use by him only in making spindle tapes Rubber sealing element peculiar to use with T. D. Williamson	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	31/3/85
10 14 000	plugging machines	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/11/77	31/3/85
40.14.069 48.01.478	Duradek rubber/polypropylene mineral extrusion screens Junotex copy paper in rolls	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/3/78	31/3/85
18.07.036	Terracotta coated manilla	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/12/77	31/3/85
18.07.161	Mould inhibited Brykrome soap wrapper paper in 60-110 g/m ²	Free	Aul Free		262	1/11/77	30/9/79
48.07.232	Whatman Bench Kote reels and sheets	Free			262	1/11/77	30/9/83
48.16.002	A.T.I. ster-o-line peel back pouches and tubing	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/4/78	31/3/85
51.01.099	Polyurethane elastomeric yarns, 44 decitex or less, when de- clared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery, and elasticised fabrics	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	31/3/85
51.01.099	Polyurethane elastomeric yarns clear, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making foundation garments, swimwear, lingerie, hosiery, and elasticised fabrics	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	31/3/85
51.04.058	Habasit T-5 and T-6 belting, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in the making of transmission and conveyor belting	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/1/78	30/6/84
59.08.009	Polyurethane coated siliconised synthetic fabric, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making covers for mattresses, beds, and pillows for hospitals	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/3/78	31/3/85
59.12.009	Rayon polyamid sleeving, natural, coloured, or varnished	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	31/3/85
60.04.001 🕽	Panels of knitted fabric of New Zealand origin reimported	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/7/74	31/3/85
60.04.009∫ 60.06.018	after screen printing abroad Foam rubber sheeting, lined, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him only in making wet suits, snow skiing and water skiing suits, exposure suits, and yachtsmen's buoy-	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/4/78	30/6/85
65.07.009	ancy aids Hat frames, being articles of wire covered with textile fabric	Free	Free	10.8	262	1/7/74	31/3/85
68.04.000	Jig grinding wheels exceeding 3.175 mm but not exceeding 25.40 mm in diameter	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/1/78	30/3/80
68.04.000	Vitrified grinding wheels	Free	Free	10.2	262	1/2/78	30/6/78
73.15.361 73.20.002	Machine knife steel high carbon and high chrome Forged carbon steel pipe fittings to standards BSS.3799 and ANSI B16.11, when declared by an importer that they will be used only in LPG storage installations	Free 5%	Free Aul Free	10.2	262	1/3/78 1/2/78	30/6/84 30/6/80
73.20.002	Screwed steel pipe fittings, as may be approved by the Minister: Approved:	5%	Aul Free				
	All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to B.S. 1740 in the following sizes: Hex adaptor 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) Hex nipple 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) Hex plug 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.)				262	1/1/78	30/6/79
	SQ plug 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) Back nut 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) Reducing socket 9.525 mm (\frac{2}{8} in.) × 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) × 38.1 mm (1\frac{1}{2} in.) Hex bush 9.525 mm (\frac{2}{8} in.) × 6.35 mm (\frac{1}{4} in.) to 50.8 mm to (2 in.) × 38.1 mm (1\frac{1}{2} in.)						
	Hex reducing nipple 9.525 mm ($\frac{1}{8}$ in.) \times 6.35 mm ($\frac{1}{4}$ in.) to 50.8 mm (2 in.) \times 38.1 mm ($\frac{1}{2}$ in.) All pipe fittings, other than those manufactured to American S.A.E. Standard in the following sizes: Hydraulic hose fittings and associated adapters, all types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores Hydraulic tube fittings and associated adapters all				262	1/1/78	30/6/79
	Hydraulic tube fittings and associated adapters, all types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores Hydraulic tube fittings and associated adapters, all types, sizes up to and including 50.8 mm (2 in.) bores						